

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.06.2024		<p>WPMB No. 193 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Nikhil Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State- respondents.</li> <li>3. Let this matter be listed along with Writ Petition (PIL) No.117 of 2023, on 09.07.2024.</li> <li>4. <i>Status quo</i> be maintained till the next date.</li> <li>5. In the meantime, the respondents may file their counter-affidavit.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>  <b>04.06.2024</b> </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b>  <b>04.06.2024</b> </p> <p>NISHANT</p>