

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.07.2024		<p>WPPIL No. 117 of 2023 WPMS No. 2460 of 2023 WPMS No. 2591 of 2023 WPMB No. 193 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 117 of 2023.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Adjournment slip has been moved by Mr. Abhijay Negi, learned counsel for the respondent to the Bench Secretary today in the morning.</p> <p>4. List the matter on 15.10.2024, along with WPMB No. 248 of 2024.</p> <p>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 09.07.2024 Negi</p> <p>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 09.07.2024</p>